Consent to Share Data with The Solaria Corporation

Thank you for choosing the OpenSolar Software and The Solaria Corporation exhibit solution (**Exhibit Service**). By accepting use of this Exhibit Service on the OpenSolar Site, you will be provided with access to Solaria's digital content to use on your OpenSolar account in order to help you advance your solar sales business. You must agree to this Consent before you can use the Exhibit Service.

OpenSolar's <u>User Terms and Conditions</u> govern your use of the OpenSolar Site and OpenSolar's <u>Privacy Policy</u> tells you how OpenSolar collects and manages your personal and business information when you use the OpenSolar Site and OpenSolar's applications. Please review these User Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policy carefully to make sure you consent to them.

As part of using the Exhibit Service, OpenSolar would like to draw your attention to and get your consent to collect and use some of your sensitive information (set forth below), and to share this with Solaria.

What information does OpenSolar collect for the Exhibit Service?

As part of using the Exhibit Service, you may be asked to enter some or all of the following information (**Sensitive Information**) on the OpenSolar Site:

- the number of proposals generated that contain Solaria's products
- the kW size and or specific product specifications of those products proposed
- the number of those proposals that are converted to sale
- the date of sale, the selected payment option, the confirmation of contract
- the average pricing proposed by you to customers in your service area
- the number of those sales that are installed
- the dates of those proposals, sales and installs
- the region where those end-customers are located

What is OpenSolar doing with my Sensitive Information?

As part of using the Exhibit Service, OpenSolar will share all or part of the Sensitive Information with Solaria so that the Exhibit Service will function properly for you.

Why is OpenSolar sharing my Sensitive Information with Solaria?

OpenSolar will share your Sensitive Information with Solaria with the intention of:

- helping Solaria perfect their digital content and track the performance of their Exhibit Service
- tracking the uptake of Solaria's product to end-users
- better serving you as a customer

Consent to share my Sensitive Information with The Solaria Corporation

You acknowledge and agree that: (i) you are authorized on behalf of your company to enter into this Consent; (ii) you have read the OpenSolar User Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policy and agree to them; (iii) you are authorized on behalf of your company and customers to enter the Sensitive Information on the OpenSolar site; and (iv) OpenSolar may share all or any part of the Sensitive Information with Solaria. If you do not agree to these terms, then you will not be able to use the Exhibit Service. Nothing in this Consent is intended to amend or otherwise alter the OpenSolar <u>User Terms and Conditions</u> and Privacy Policy that you have agreed to.